STK11C68
64 Kbit (8K x 8) SoftStore nvSRAM
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-50638 Rev. **  Revised January 30, 2009
Features
■ 25 ns, 35 ns, and 45 ns access times
■ Pin compatible with industry standard SRAMs
■ Software initiated nonvolatile STORE

STK11C68
Document Number: 001-50638 Rev. ** Page 11 of 16
Ordering Information
Speed (ns) Ordering Code Package Diagram Package Type Operating Range
25 STK11C68-SF25TR 001-85058 28-Pin SOIC (330 mil) Commercial
STK11C68-SF25 001-85058 28-Pin SOIC (330 mil)
STK11C68-SF25ITR 001-85058 28-Pin SOIC (330 mil) Industrial
STK11C68-SF25I 001-85058 28-Pin SOIC (330 mil)
35 STK11C68-SF35TR 001-85058 28-Pin SOIC (330 mil) Commercial
STK11C68-SF35 001-85058 28-Pin SOIC (330 mil)
STK11C68-C35 001-51695 28-Pin CDIP (300 mil)
STK11C68-L35 001-51696 28-Pin LCC (350 mil)
STK11C68-SF35ITR 001-85058 28-Pin SOIC (330 mil) Industrial
STK11C68-SF35I 001-85058 28-Pin SOIC (330 mil)
STK11C68-C35I 001-51695 28-Pin CDIP (300 mil)
STK11C68-L35I 001-51696 28-Pin LCC (350 mil)
Part Numbering Nomenclature
Packaging Option:
TR = Tape and Reel
Blank = Tube
Speed:
25 - 25 ns
35 - 35 ns
Package:
S = Plastic 28-pin 330 mil SOIC
STK11C68 -  S F 45 I TR
Temperature Range:
Blank - Commercial (0 to 70°C)
C = Ceramic 28-pin 300 mil DIP
L = Ceramic 28-pin 350 mil LLC
Lead Finish
F = 100% Sn (Matte Tin)
45 - 45 ns
I - Industrial (-40 to 85°C)
[+] Feedback
STK11C68
Document Number: 001-50638 Rev. ** Page 12 of 16
45 STK11C68-SF45TR 001-85058 28-Pin SOIC (330 mil) Commercial
STK11C68-SF45 001-85058 28-Pin SOIC (330 mil)
STK11C68-C45 001-51695 28-Pin CDIP (300 mil)
STK11C68-L45 001-51696 28-Pin LCC (350 mil)
STK11C68-SF45ITR 001-85058 28-Pin SOIC (330 mil) Industrial
STK11C68-SF45I 001-85058 28-Pin SOIC (330 mil)
STK11C68-C45I 001-51695 28-Pin CDIP (300 mil)
STK11C68-L45I 001-51696 28-Pin LCC (350 mil)
All parts are Pb-free. The above table contains Final information. Contact your local Cypress sales representative for availability of these parts
Ordering Information (continued)
Speed (ns) Ordering Code Package Diagram Package Type Operating Range
[+] Feedback
STK11C68
Document Number: 001-50638 Rev. ** Page 13 of 16
Package Diagrams
Figure 11.  28-Pin (330 Mil) SOIC (51-85058)
51-85058 *A
[+] Feedback
STK11C68
Document Number: 001-50638 Rev. ** Page 14 of 16
Figure 12.  28-Pin (300 Mil) Side Braze DIL (001-51695)
Package Diagrams (continued)
001-51695 **
[+] Feedback
STK11C68
Document Number: 001-50638 Rev. ** Page 15 of 16
Figure 13.  28-Pad (350 Mil) LCC (001-51696)
Package Diagrams (continued)
1. ALL DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES  AND MILLIMETERS [MIN/MAX]
2. JEDEC 95 OUTLINE# MO-041
3. PACKAGE WEIGHT : TBD
001-51696 **
[+] Feedback